Governor’s signature (“Effective Date”) and ending at midnight on the tenth (10th) anniversary of 
the Effective Date (“Agreement Term”), unless otherwise terminated as herein provided. 

3. ANNUAL PAYMENTS 

Lessee agrees to pay Lessor, in advance and no later than Lessee’s execution of this 
Agreement, rent in the amount of Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($468,000) for the 
First Annual Payment (2025-2026), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.  

Each subsequent Annual Payment shall be adjusted by an increase of two percent (2%) 
over the previous year’s Annual Payment amount. Each successive Annual Payment is due on or

[...]

other rights granted under the Agreement), which shall include an access easement across the 
portion of the road owned by Lessor between the Property and US 90/98 Causeway ("Purchase 
Option") at any time prior to expiration or termination of the Agreement for the sum of Eight Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) (“Purchase Price”) upon Lessee giving to Lessor no 
less than 90 days prior written notice of Lessee’s intent to exercise the Purchase Option ("Purchase 
Option Notice").   

Prior to exercising the Purchase Option, Lessee shall have the right to review and examine